## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM750978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900701629	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/17/2022	national banking assoviation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	
Street Address:	3355 Enterprise Avenue, Suite 160	
City:	Weseton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	
Name:	Greenfield World Trade Exports, Inc.	
Street Address:	3355 Enterprise Avenue, Suite 160	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	
Name:	Omega Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	3355 Enterprise Avenue, Suite 160	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1405723	KOLD-DRAFT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007789 FRAME: 0820

900715982

**Phone:** 336-721-3747

Email: Trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62519.0001.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
SIGNATURE:	/Randel S. Springer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Ali Group - Kold-Draft - Release of Security Interest - Reel 5450 Frame 0846#page1.tif source=Ali Group - Kold-Draft - Release of Security Interest - Reel 5450 Frame 0846#page2.tif source=Ali Group - Kold-Draft - Release of Security Interest - Reel 5450 Frame 0846#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007789 FRAME: 0821

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND LIEN IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND LIEN IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), is dated as of June 17, 2022, and made by PNC Bank, National Association ("Agent") in its capacity as agent under that certain (i) Third Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Security Agreement dated as of March 4, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Domestic Credit Agreement"), and (ii) Third Amended and Restated Export-Import Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 4, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ExIm Agreement" and together with the Domestic Agreement, collectively and individually as the context may require, the "Credit Agreement"), in favor of Greenfield World Trade, Inc., a Florida corporation; Greenfield World Trade Exports, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to Credit Agreement and certain other documents executed in connection therewith, a security interest was granted by Grantors to Agent in certain Collateral, including the Collateral identified on Schedule A hereto (such Collateral identified on Schedule A hereto, the "Specified IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, a lien on the Specified IP Collateral was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on February 2, 2015, at Reel 5450 and Frame 0846:

WHEREAS, a lien on the Specified IP Collateral was recorded in the Trademark Division of the USPTO on June 16, 2016, at Reel 5831 and Frame 0920;

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate, relinquish, discharge and release its security interest in the Specified IP Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings provided in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. In consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its continuing security interest in, rights to and Lien on the Specified IP Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all of its right, title and interest in the Specified IP Collateral. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed with the USPTO and/or any other governmental office to evidence the termination and release granted by this Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without reference to conflicts of law provisions.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007789 FRAME: 0822 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007789 FRAME: 0823

## Schedule A

## **SPECIFIED IP COLLATERAL**

Trademark	Reg. No.	Registered Date	Serial No.
KOLD-DRAFT	1405723	August 19, 1986	73576381

**RECORDED: 06/17/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007789 FRAME: 0824